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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 3
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY:

/5
%, 6 we,. Kxle_J. 8 Dorathy Guioodiiegal owner.aof the property situate in Baltimors
Hlﬂ'ﬁﬂﬁm—hﬂm-ﬂlmm“l‘lﬂﬂm

Dereby petition for & Variance from Section.1.A0S 3 ..
of 9 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet,

RE: RTITION FOR VAIIANCE & BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

-4e pecwds A sidevard

NW of E‘r Lane, lllh Distriet fl OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

1 Case No, 79-155-A

KYLE L, WOODIE, ot ux,
Potitionen

rgarzie

um-uthn-‘nm—-
Tolk &whmmmduumo-nrluu

Our house and earport were built as a m.u, nine feat from the property line, in

1959, It was our plan to increase our liwing area at some later date by enclosing

ports e m:x: assured that such an rprovement could be added without

violating any codes. However, on September 14, 1978 when we made application for {
a bullaing kmit w caclose the carport, without exceeding it's on;un foundation

of boundaries, we were informed ihat the ragulations of 1959 had been altered,

We. n‘lwc!fully Tequest that a Variance be granted so that we may vluzed -ﬁh this

certain improvement, Presently (Aug. Sept. Oct.) under building permit #5341 we are

raking an addition to our home. A two car garage has been built making it possible and
practical to convert the carport to a living area. We delieve that this enclosure

is a wise and sound judgement architectursilye

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the outhority conlained in Section 524, 1 ¢

% Balticrs County George J. Martinak Taauary 23, 1979
D-puty Zoning Commissicner

Gharter, | heraby enter my oppearance in this procesding, You are requested fo
nctify ma of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafier designated

Me. ke Kole J, Weadls
7427 Goattner Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

thersficrs, and of the pawage of amy preliminary or final Order in connection

therewlth,

7 ]E ,%‘ =)
Poter Max Zis

Deputy Pecple's Covmel

RE: Petition for Varlance
W/S of Gocttner Road,

300' NW of Cedar Lane -
11th Eigction District

Kyle J. Woodie, ot ux -

Petitioners

NO, 79-155-A (item No. 94)

W, Hessian, II]
People's Cou sel

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Woodie:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of Decamber, 1978, a copy of

1 have this date passed my Ordes in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

Acdress 7427 Goettner Road

_Kingsville, Maryland 21087 the aforegeing Order was moiled 1o Mr, and Mrs, Kyle L. Woodie, 7427 Gostirer

Rood, Kingsville, Marylond 21087, Petitioners,

ORCER RECEIVED FOR FILING

John W, Hessian, 11l

GIM:nr

Attachment

ce: John W, Hessian, LU, Eequire
Peogle’s Counsel

IAL*OBB COUNTY, IAIHAD

5 Erlr.ﬂl Nenna

Date__December 27, 1578

H. Groef, Director

monr__Office of Planning and Zoning

155-A. _Item #24

sunsecr, Petition #79-
Petition for Veriance for sid- y-u setback
Southwest side of Goatiner Ro—1, 300 feet Northwest of Cadar Lane
Petitioner - Kyle ond Dorcthy Woodie

lith Distries

HEARING: Monday, Januory 22, 1979 (10:45 A.M.)

There are no comprehesive planning factors requiring comment on this petition.

LHG:JGH:rw

oy orrrer
g
kot

Baress
Engineering

ctmmat of
FIREELe Bhstnaaring
State posts Comisaion

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZCNING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Beginning at a point on *he S~athwest side of Goettuer
d,, 300* 'lerﬂlln-u ol Cedar Lane ml running North
45°28" West, thence Sou! 39481 West, 150%;
e et 1L Lt To0um0%; thence Forth 4672
East, 150! to tie point of beginnings

Also known as 7427 Goettner Rde

December 27, 1978

Mr. k Mra. Kyle L. Woodie
7427 Goettner Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

RE; Item No. 94
Petitioner - Woodie
riance Petition

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Woodie:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an on-site
field inspection of the property. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are mads aware of plans or problems
with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on this
case. The Director of P’lnml.ng may file a wrnm: report with tha
Zoning with to the y of
the requested zoning.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which il be
held not less than 30 nor more than 50 daye after the date on the filing
cextificats, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

WL, Dol

NICHOLAS B. GOMMODART

Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NBC/sf




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition
and # appearing that by reason of the foliowing finding of facts that strict complisnce with

the Baltinore County Zoning Resulations would result in practical difficulty and

uarensonabls hardship upon the

the Variance(s) should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

Q-NE Kay Sheot
53 & 51 NE 3B Fos. Sheets

the Variance(s) requested not adversely affecting the health, safety, and general NE 14 J Topo
batimore couniy €4 Tax Map
to nermit a side yard acthack of nine foct epartment of puoiic worky ce:  J. Somers
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204
1]
% "THORNTON M. MOURING, .E. STEPMEN E. COLLINS
[ DIRECTOR December 20, 1978 DIRECTOR §  omecron
= Mr. . Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner Decenber 19, 1978
= e, 5. Bric Ditenna Zoning Advisory Committes '
e i Corsbgaiined Office of Planning and Zaning
1 ‘Count atg Boltimore Cou. ty Office Building e, 5. Zeic ouena
= Tocndiierytint. 21204 Towson, Mryland 21204 Comisnionsr
[ MF[ 0Office Bullding
Ro:  Item #94 (1978-1979) ‘
= Pooporty omstr. Traa L & Bochtly 0 oodla Dear Mr. DiNenno: Toveon, Maryland 21204
o= /WS Goottner Ra., 300° WW Codar la. » Ad i Mes Ocraber 24, 1975, foll
Existing Zoning: RC 5 Con..~ents on Item /94, Zoni ivisory Committee ting, Oct A , are as follows: B =
e Zonings Varianco €0 pomit a side “etback of 5° e " fomle, B e Meslgatial e 21050
el . roperty Ovmar: o L. A e
s in Len of the raquired 107, Property Owner: Kyle L and Dorothy G. Woodie Location: 5H/S Goetiner R, 300' N Cedar Lane
Location: SW/$ Goettner Rood 300' NW Cedar Lane Existing Zoning: R.C. 5
Doar Mr, DiMenna: Existing Zoning: RC-5 Proposed Zoning: Variance to pormit o side setback of 9" in Liew
and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practical difficulty and/ox unrea- Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side setback of 9' in liew of the required 10°. of tae required
The following comments arc furnished in regard to the plat submitted te this office Acras; 0.466
e hacdiih for reviow by the Zoning Advisory Committce in connection With the subject i et o.t8h
Highvays: This office has reviewed the subject pefition and offers the following comments. These comments larriods Ltk
ioteness of the aning in question, but are 1o assure that
. 15 A , is el 6558 15 the ful ary nm_in:-ndad to indicote the oppropri ing in q ),
= . PR ook ol fovtiost sl ik e ‘:.'}.,r.., i bing oll porties ore made aware of plans or prablems with regord 1o development plans thot mey have a o o B
widaning, including any necessary rovertiblo easements for slopes, w.11 be required baaring on this petiion.
in connection with any ,ndlm or building permit application. ticipated by the sted varis to th
This plon hos been reviewed and thern are no site-planning factars requiring comment. s e Protlens A SNl i the v REAmELNEE
Sediment Control:
Very truly yours, Very triy yours,
Development of this property through stripp‘ng, grading and stabilization would 4 “ .
IT 1S ORDERED by tae Zoning Cominissioner of Baltimore County, this _ day result i a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstroan Dy binefd 74
of the property. A grading pemit is, therafore, necessary for all grading, including 5 Iu:h;:’ s g
of - 197 __, that the aforementior 4 Variance(n) b and the same :J: strippirg of top soil, J p )} z |- R . Englnsor Am,.m, 1 b
Btos Dealns: g Ly HSE/mim
ie/ere herety DENTED. The petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) L. WiGlay /5 } %
to prevent creating any ruisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the Planner 111
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimors County concentration of surface waters, Cotr ction of any problem which may cosult, due to Current Plonning ond Developmert
improper grading o installation of arainage facilities, would be the full

x impropar
responsibility of the Petitionor.
¥ater and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water supply and sanitary seworage are not availablo to serve this proporty,

-mm: is utilizing private onsite facilities, This propeity is beyond the Baltimoro

tan District and the Urban-Riral Demarce :jon Line, and in an area
uu;mm "Planned Service in 6-10 Years™ on Baltimore County Watar and Sewerage
Plant W and 5-178.

very truly yours,
2t 7.

pa
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
S AR Chief, Burcau of Engineecring

bm-mm. ) Aj battimore county ' i
e OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 www MARYLAND 21204 Gepatment olpe it ondicenses |
300 82570 TowsS L wanriano 2 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 |
DONALD J. ROOP. M D.. |
L ovesber 6, 1978 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTH HEALTHDFFICER [ST— et oo . |
y t tober 23, 7
S, Bt g |
Decamber 11, 1978 ce of Planning and Zoning
i of Flanoing and ' Sty otelon Mildine
keryon ] mm' duseie ' Mr, S. Eric Uih‘onnu
Toveon, ‘Maryland 21204 Dear bz, DiXeonas
HFfl‘k Building
Attention: N. Commodari, Chairman Mr, S, Erio Dilienna, Zoning Comafesioner Comsents on Ttem v Ol Zouing Advisory Committes Nesting, October 2, 1978
Zoving Adiveory Committee 0ffics of Planning and Zoning e as follove: 2 Toxson, Narsland 21208 _
County Office Building Property Geoar: ﬁv L & Dorothy G. woaiie '
Re: Property Owner: Kyle L. & Dorothy G. Woodie Towson, Maryland 21204 Somitch, Gosttner Yioad - 300 IV fedar Lane _
] ¥ Octaber 24, 1478
Location: SW/S Goettner Rd. 300' NW Cedar La. Dear Mr, Difianna: Fropeed i Tavianoe t0 perait a oide setback of 9' in lieu of the ZhC. Wty [of),  Octehor ¢
Toquized 10,
item No. W Zoning Agenda Meeting of 10/24/78 Comments on Ttea ”h. uu:ng Advisory Committse Masting of 0.156 RE: Item No: 44
o Rabbar Phin, 2570 A1 ws Brtriot: Nth " Property Owner:  Kyle L. & Dorothy G. Woodie
i ' Property Owne: le L. & Dorof Location: SW/S Goettner Rd. 300" NN Cedar Lane
Pureuant to your Tequest, the referemced property hac been surveyed by this Losations = gla Goettner ::v m' nv E-d.l.r la. Present Zening: ME 5 ; i TR I
Buroau and the comnents below marked with an "x" aro spplicable end Toquired Existin: Zning:s RC. 5 The §iems checked below are applicable: Proposed Zoning: Varisace 1o peiait o side setback o n
fox the o ._m. "
to be corrected or incorporated ints the final plens for property. Projend Zoningt L‘:‘:?!;: :rn a setback of 9 xa, :’n;m_x‘mn-_ wn“ un-‘_ Ceunty Building Code (5.0.C.4.)
() 1. ru- muun-.- for the nnmd proparty are required cnd shall be Acrest 0.1466 ‘"‘-.u;m. "
t intervale foot slong an approved zood n Districts ith
Aaranas vt Bl tmec Comy Teaniardn as published by the XB. A bullding pemit sball be required before conetrustion cas beein.
Dopartasmt of Public Verka. iwelling 1s presantly served by a wator well and mevage . ditioaa Femite shal) be required
ddsposal vm-- both of which appear to be functioning properly. Gy Man ta shall be
() Z. A second mant of vohicle nccess is required for the site. - iy mﬂthwumu-u—h—u_u—m._
W Ry, Joutas, xr
() 3. The vohicle desd erd condition showm st P iorton for ¢ il peiry Y 4 I o Ble pistrict:  1ieh
alToved Teparment. %u—./ KLy T i sets o cmmtrction drmings (88 4 Sgtetared Hacrlnd No. Acres: 0.466
e - Thou u.nwl.u:. d\\ M‘u'u_-ln---dd-d_z T e rverived 1o fite
() b e site ahall bo mdo to ccmsly with a1l wyplisatle gorts of the STERAY P TR SavITEE an applicetion for  building pemmi
Fire Provention Code pricr to occupency or beginning of cperations, e g ¥
TED/JRE/ Fthé Tttt BuiTins Bosars Tty 3107 of » pocperty Lse. boar Hr. Diennas
() 5. e wuilsing- and stmuoturen oxlsting or proposed on the site shall of property 1ims.
m”“ﬁ“ “,,,‘u'”um Siandect mo. 01 "ife um, Code”, 19-,5 . R vyt e hesk vefimes ooufl (o widi:the ol timsee gomty No bearing on student population.
Bdition prior to occupancy. L % Commt. ST o
() 6. Site plans are approved as drew, B g Very truly yours,
(x) 7. The Fire Provention Buress has no --msents, ot thin time, [7. / 1/7f~<
iy f‘w’m 2 lé:dzf?ﬁﬁfw ck detrovich,
: Yory ey, yous, i/ 4 kepresentati e
81 Tnepection Division Fire Prevention Bureay ‘@M
urzhen R —
ancus w. nTmmn

JUk 251979 ;
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L THIS 1S 7O CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was R
i Yo et
H SRR ey
l & e published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed |
1 *o Ve shec Mtimore County, Md, ommoimceash g ool THIS 1S TO CERTIFY | that the anreed advert sement of
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CERTIFICATE OF POLTING ) i B LSl
v TIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAN g
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY OFICE O FiNRoEEEVEIIE Shvon | g BALTIMORE COUNTYMARYLNND o 76242
Towsen, Marylond Ansnaumousbs.. i @ i OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DI /ISION

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RELENTT

sare_Docember 15, 1978 ,ccour 91662

VALIOATION O SigHATURE o7 CAmEn

- ..[/,Z/Pf ] — | oanJamary 22, 1979 accounr 01662
g i o
TRE_porethy 6. Vootte :
e e S e R S e Dorothy G. Woodie
ron PALltg Voo for Gase Moo JO-tS0k B von Case No. T9-155-4
§
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